Homer City Hall



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

City of Homer Agenda

City Council Special Meeting
Wednesday, July 01, 2020 at 5:00 PM
Cowles Council Chambers via Zoom Webinar
Webinar ID: 970 4620 2004 Password: 856855

CALL TO ORDER, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

AGENDA APPROVAL (Only those matters on the noticed agenda may be considered, pursuant to City Council's Operating Manual, pg. 6)

PUBLIC COMMENT ON MATTERS ALREADY ON THE AGENDA (3 minute time limit)

CONSENT AGENDA (Items listed below will be enacted by one motion. If a separate discussion is desired on an item, that item may be removed from the Consent Agenda and placed on the Regular Meeting Agenda at the request of a Councilmember.)

- a. Memorandum 20-095 from Mayor re: Appointments to the Planning Commission. Recommend approval.
- b. Ordinance 20-40, An Emergency Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Declaring the Failure of the Woodard Creek Culverts on Fairview Avenue to Constitute an Emergency and Authorizing Emergency Procurement Procedures. City Manager/Public Works Director. Introduction and Public Reading July 1, 2020. Recommend adoption.

Memorandum 20-096 from Public Works Director as backup.

- c. Resolution 20-058, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Authorizing the City Manager to Apply to the State of Alaska, Department of Environmental Conservation (ADEC) for a Loan from the Alaska Drinking Water Fund for the Project Entitled Homer Seawall Armor Rock Improvement. City Manager. Recommend adoption.
- d. Resolution 20-060, A Resolution of the City Council or Homer, Alaska, Initiating a Seawall Improvement Special Assessment District for Armor Rock Toe Improvements. City Manager. Recommend adoption.

Memorandum 20-097 from City Clerk as backup

Memorandum 20-098 from Public Works Director as backup

e. Resolution 20-061, A Resolution of the Homer City Council Amending the Small Business Economic Recovery Grant (SBERG) Program to Clarify Eligibility Requirements related to Delinquent Status with the Kenai Peninsula Borough Tax Department and requesting a Review of Audit Requirements and City Process from Staff. Lord. Recommend adoption.

CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

a. City Manager's Report

PENDING BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

- a. Interview with City Manager Candidate Rob Dumouchel
- b. Consideration of City Manager Candidates
- c. Memorandum 20-094 from Councilmember Aderhold re: Letter to Governor Regarding Development of Homer Specific COVID 19 Mitigation Plan

COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE

COMMENTS OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

COMMENTS OF THE CITY CLERK

COMMENTS OF THE CITY MANAGER

COMMENTS OF THE MAYOR

COMMENTS OF THE CITY COUNCIL

ADJOURNMENT

Next Regular Meeting is Monday, July 27, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. A Worksession will be held at 4:00 p.m. and the Committee of the Whole at 5:00 p.m. All meetings scheduled to be held in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska.